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009 51 366 316 733 3 0 17 520 199 736 2807 26.22 %

010 42 288 261 591 5 0 108 366 122 596 2400 24.83 %

028 28 122 119 269 0 0 19 173 77 269 2505 10.74 %

029 6 17 24 47 0 0 9 29 9 47 750 6.27 %

038 46 211 144 401 1 0 11 283 108 402 3014 13.34 %

063 9 63 30 102 0 0 8 74 20 102 641 15.91 %

078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

083 51 320 181 552 0 0 16 372 164 552 3127 17.65 %

093 1 6 17 24 0 0 3 19 2 24 151 15.89 %

094 19 254 176 449 5 1 93 274 88 455 2638 17.25 %

098 68 289 425 782 3 0 77 519 189 785 3795 20.69 %

099 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5 54 9.26 %

102 9 118 46 173 0 0 28 118 27 173 924 18.72 %

103 66 408 369 843 3 0 42 598 206 846 2686 31.50 %

128 19 75 95 189 0 0 29 114 46 189 2124 8.90 %

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

187 2 14 9 25 1 0 2 20 4 26 97 26.80 %

188 18 119 36 173 1 0 27 104 43 174 2019 8.62 %

203 39 151 59 249 2 0 4 145 102 251 3476 7.22 %

MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 1 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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204 6 62 29 97 0 0 16 63 18 97 661 14.67 %

210 6 15 42 63 0 0 1 51 11 63 357 17.65 %

215 14 32 16 62 1 0 6 32 25 63 1088 5.79 %

218 1 37 42 80 0 0 0 68 12 80 749 10.68 %

219 6 26 23 55 0 0 1 33 21 55 1135 4.85 %

220 8 36 75 119 1 0 11 85 24 120 554 21.66 %

236 4 51 32 87 0 0 1 68 18 87 563 15.45 %

248 0 2 3 5 0 0 2 2 1 5 30 16.67 %

Totals 519 3085 2571 6175 26 1 531 4133 1538 6202 38345 16.17 %

MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 2 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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009 342 377 719 17 0 17 520 199 736 2807 26.22 %

010 299 281 580 16 0 108 366 122 596 2400 24.83 %

028 130 133 263 6 0 19 173 77 269 2505 10.74 %

029 17 28 45 2 0 9 29 9 47 750 6.27 %

038 163 224 387 15 0 11 283 108 402 3014 13.34 %

063 47 55 102 0 0 8 74 20 102 641 15.91 %

078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

083 218 307 525 27 0 16 372 164 552 3127 17.65 %

093 5 17 22 2 0 3 19 2 24 151 15.89 %

094 246 198 444 11 0 93 274 88 455 2638 17.25 %

098 349 417 766 19 0 77 519 189 785 3795 20.69 %

099 2 3 5 0 0 0 3 2 5 54 9.26 %

102 70 99 169 4 0 28 118 27 173 924 18.72 %

103 374 443 817 29 0 42 598 206 846 2686 31.50 %

128 71 110 181 8 0 29 114 46 189 2124 8.90 %

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

187 9 15 24 2 0 2 20 4 26 97 26.80 %

188 75 86 161 13 0 27 104 43 174 2019 8.62 %

203 102 139 241 10 0 4 145 102 251 3476 7.22 %

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 3 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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204 52 41 93 4 0 16 63 18 97 661 14.67 %

210 15 43 58 5 0 1 51 11 63 357 17.65 %

215 26 32 58 5 0 6 32 25 63 1088 5.79 %

218 37 41 78 2 0 0 68 12 80 749 10.68 %

219 27 28 55 0 0 1 33 21 55 1135 4.85 %

220 36 79 115 5 0 11 85 24 120 554 21.66 %

236 27 53 80 7 0 1 68 18 87 563 15.45 %

248 2 3 5 0 0 2 2 1 5 30 16.67 %

Totals 2741 3252 5993 209 0 531 4133 1538 6202 38345 16.17 %

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 4 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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009 611 611 125 0 17 520 199 736 2807 26.22 %

010 399 399 197 0 108 366 122 596 2400 24.83 %

028 211 211 58 0 19 173 77 269 2505 10.74 %

029 40 40 7 0 9 29 9 47 750 6.27 %

038 329 329 73 0 11 283 108 402 3014 13.34 %

063 86 86 16 0 8 74 20 102 641 15.91 %

078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

083 463 463 89 0 16 372 164 552 3127 17.65 %

093 18 18 6 0 3 19 2 24 151 15.89 %

094 325 325 130 0 93 274 88 455 2638 17.25 %

098 615 615 170 0 77 519 189 785 3795 20.69 %

099 5 5 0 0 0 3 2 5 54 9.26 %

102 144 144 29 0 28 118 27 173 924 18.72 %

103 670 670 176 0 42 598 206 846 2686 31.50 %

128 132 132 57 0 29 114 46 189 2124 8.90 %

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

187 21 21 5 0 2 20 4 26 97 26.80 %

188 137 137 37 0 27 104 43 174 2019 8.62 %

203 217 217 34 0 4 145 102 251 3476 7.22 %

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 5 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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204 76 76 21 0 16 63 18 97 661 14.67 %

210 45 45 18 0 1 51 11 63 357 17.65 %

215 55 55 8 0 6 32 25 63 1088 5.79 %

218 61 61 19 0 0 68 12 80 749 10.68 %

219 49 49 6 0 1 33 21 55 1135 4.85 %

220 78 78 42 0 11 85 24 120 554 21.66 %

236 63 63 24 0 1 68 18 87 563 15.45 %

248 3 3 2 0 2 2 1 5 30 16.67 %

Totals 4853 4853 1349 0 531 4133 1538 6202 38345 16.17 %

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 6 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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009 285 126 300 711 25 0 17 520 199 736 2807 26.22 %

010 236 68 269 573 23 0 108 366 122 596 2400 24.83 %

028 109 35 117 261 8 0 19 173 77 269 2505 10.74 %

029 21 8 16 45 2 0 9 29 9 47 750 6.27 %

038 109 127 148 384 18 0 11 283 108 402 3014 13.34 %

063 32 17 49 98 4 0 8 74 20 102 641 15.91 %

078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

083 129 213 169 511 41 0 16 372 164 552 3127 17.65 %

093 12 7 4 23 1 0 3 19 2 24 151 15.89 %

094 150 52 237 439 16 0 93 274 88 455 2638 17.25 %

098 336 118 302 756 29 0 77 519 189 785 3795 20.69 %

099 0 1 4 5 0 0 0 3 2 5 54 9.26 %

102 49 49 64 162 11 0 28 118 27 173 924 18.72 %

103 306 177 335 818 28 0 42 598 206 846 2686 31.50 %

128 84 14 79 177 12 0 29 114 46 189 2124 8.90 %

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 %

187 9 9 7 25 1 0 2 20 4 26 97 26.80 %

188 31 53 70 154 20 0 27 104 43 174 2019 8.62 %

203 52 80 107 239 12 0 4 145 102 251 3476 7.22 %

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 7 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %



Precinct G
us

 M
ar

ti
ne

z

Jo
hn

 "
D

oc
" 

Ro
be

rt
 G

ue
rr

a

Ju
lia

n 
J.

 G
on

zá
le

z

Ca
st

 V
ot

es

U
nd

er
vo

te
s

O
ve

rv
ot

es

Ab
se

nt
ee

 V
ot

in
g 

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

Ea
rly

 V
ot

in
g 

Ba
llo

ts
 C

as
t

El
ec

tio
n 

D
ay

 B
al

lo
ts

 C
as

t

To
ta

l B
al

lo
ts

 C
as

t

Re
gi

st
er

ed
 V

ot
er

s

Tu
rn

ou
t P

er
ce

nt
ag

e

204 27 21 43 91 6 0 16 63 18 97 661 14.67 %

210 28 12 18 58 5 0 1 51 11 63 357 17.65 %

215 19 19 20 58 5 0 6 32 25 63 1088 5.79 %

218 29 8 39 76 4 0 0 68 12 80 749 10.68 %

219 18 9 27 54 1 0 1 33 21 55 1135 4.85 %

220 53 27 34 114 6 0 11 85 24 120 554 21.66 %

236 17 35 28 80 7 0 1 68 18 87 563 15.45 %

248 3 1 1 5 0 0 2 2 1 5 30 16.67 %

Totals 2144 1286 2487 5917 285 0 531 4133 1538 6202 38345 16.17 %

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Canvass Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

2018 City of Mission Election

5/5/2018
Page 8 of 8

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 26 4.91% 308 7.49% 185 12.06% 519 8.40%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

234 44.23% 2138 51.99% 713 46.48% 3085 49.96%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

269 50.85% 1666 40.52% 636 41.46% 2571 41.64%

Cast Votes: 529 100.00% 4112 100.00% 1534 100.00% 6175 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 21 4 26

Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 176 33.52% 1908 47.75% 657 44.63% 2741 45.74%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

349 66.48% 2088 52.25% 815 55.37% 3252 54.26%

Cast Votes: 525 100.00% 3996 100.00% 1472 100.00% 5993 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 137 66 209

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

324 100.00% 3249 100.00% 1280 100.00% 4853 100.00%

Cast Votes: 324 100.00% 3249 100.00% 1280 100.00% 4853 100.00%

Undervotes: 207 884 258 1349

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Cumulative Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 1 of 2

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %



COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 253 48.84% 1380 35.02% 511 35.05% 2144 36.23%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

82 15.83% 836 21.21% 368 25.24% 1286 21.73%

Julian J. González 183 35.33% 1725 43.77% 579 39.71% 2487 42.03%

Cast Votes: 518 100.00% 3941 100.00% 1458 100.00% 5917 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 192 80 285

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Cumulative Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 2 of 2

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

Polling Places Reporting

7 of 7 = 100.00 %
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 2 11.76% 31 6.00% 18 9.05% 51 6.96%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

6 35.29% 262 50.68% 98 49.25% 366 49.93%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

9 52.94% 224 43.33% 83 41.71% 316 43.11%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 517 100.00% 199 100.00% 733 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 3 17.65% 244 47.75% 95 49.74% 342 47.57%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

14 82.35% 267 52.25% 96 50.26% 377 52.43%

Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 511 100.00% 191 100.00% 719 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 9 8 17

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

13 100.00% 435 100.00% 163 100.00% 611 100.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 435 100.00% 163 100.00% 611 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 85 36 125

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 1 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

009



COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 11 68.75% 193 38.07% 81 43.09% 285 40.08%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

1 6.25% 91 17.95% 34 18.09% 126 17.72%

Julian J. González 4 25.00% 223 43.98% 73 38.83% 300 42.19%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 507 100.00% 188 100.00% 711 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 13 11 25

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 2 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

009



MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 4 3.70% 26 7.20% 12 9.84% 42 7.11%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

32 29.63% 201 55.68% 55 45.08% 288 48.73%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

72 66.67% 134 37.12% 55 45.08% 261 44.16%

Cast Votes: 108 100.00% 361 100.00% 122 100.00% 591 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 33 30.56% 201 57.10% 65 54.17% 299 51.55%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

75 69.44% 151 42.90% 55 45.83% 281 48.45%

Cast Votes: 108 100.00% 352 100.00% 120 100.00% 580 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 14 2 16

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

57 100.00% 240 100.00% 102 100.00% 399 100.00%

Cast Votes: 57 100.00% 240 100.00% 102 100.00% 399 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 126 20 197

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 3 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

010



COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 64 59.26% 128 36.47% 44 38.60% 236 41.19%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

12 11.11% 38 10.83% 18 15.79% 68 11.87%

Julian J. González 32 29.63% 185 52.71% 52 45.61% 269 46.95%

Cast Votes: 108 100.00% 351 100.00% 114 100.00% 573 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 15 8 23

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 4 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

010



MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 2 10.53% 13 7.51% 13 16.88% 28 10.41%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

7 36.84% 90 52.02% 25 32.47% 122 45.35%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

10 52.63% 70 40.46% 39 50.65% 119 44.24%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 173 100.00% 77 100.00% 269 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 7 36.84% 84 50.00% 39 51.32% 130 49.43%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

12 63.16% 84 50.00% 37 48.68% 133 50.57%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 168 100.00% 76 100.00% 263 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 1 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

14 100.00% 136 100.00% 61 100.00% 211 100.00%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 136 100.00% 61 100.00% 211 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 37 16 58

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 9 47.37% 64 38.10% 36 48.65% 109 41.76%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

3 15.79% 25 14.88% 7 9.46% 35 13.41%

Julian J. González 7 36.84% 79 47.02% 31 41.89% 117 44.83%

Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 168 100.00% 74 100.00% 261 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 3 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 3 33.33% 2 6.90% 1 11.11% 6 12.77%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

6 66.67% 10 34.48% 1 11.11% 17 36.17%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 17 58.62% 7 77.78% 24 51.06%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 29 100.00% 9 100.00% 47 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 3 33.33% 12 42.86% 2 25.00% 17 37.78%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

6 66.67% 16 57.14% 6 75.00% 28 62.22%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 28 100.00% 8 100.00% 45 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 1 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

9 100.00% 26 100.00% 5 100.00% 40 100.00%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 26 100.00% 5 100.00% 40 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 4 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 7 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

029



COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 2 22.22% 15 53.57% 4 50.00% 21 46.67%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

2 22.22% 3 10.71% 3 37.50% 8 17.78%

Julian J. González 5 55.56% 10 35.71% 1 12.50% 16 35.56%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 28 100.00% 8 100.00% 45 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 1 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 2 18.18% 28 9.93% 16 14.81% 46 11.47%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

5 45.45% 147 52.13% 59 54.63% 211 52.62%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

4 36.36% 107 37.94% 33 30.56% 144 35.91%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 282 100.00% 108 100.00% 401 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 3 33.33% 121 43.84% 39 38.24% 163 42.12%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

6 66.67% 155 56.16% 63 61.76% 224 57.88%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 276 100.00% 102 100.00% 387 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 7 6 15

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

6 100.00% 230 100.00% 93 100.00% 329 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 230 100.00% 93 100.00% 329 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 53 15 73

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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Run Time 5:32 PM
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5/5/2018
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 4 44.44% 71 26.20% 34 32.69% 109 28.39%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

2 22.22% 89 32.84% 36 34.62% 127 33.07%

Julian J. González 3 33.33% 111 40.96% 34 32.69% 148 38.54%

Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 271 100.00% 104 100.00% 384 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 12 4 18

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 1 12.50% 6 8.11% 2 10.00% 9 8.82%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

4 50.00% 47 63.51% 12 60.00% 63 61.76%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

3 37.50% 21 28.38% 6 30.00% 30 29.41%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 74 100.00% 20 100.00% 102 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 3 37.50% 34 45.95% 10 50.00% 47 46.08%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

5 62.50% 40 54.05% 10 50.00% 55 53.92%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 74 100.00% 20 100.00% 102 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

5 100.00% 63 100.00% 18 100.00% 86 100.00%

Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 63 100.00% 18 100.00% 86 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 11 2 16

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 4 50.00% 23 32.39% 5 26.32% 32 32.65%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

1 12.50% 13 18.31% 3 15.79% 17 17.35%

Julian J. González 3 37.50% 35 49.30% 11 57.89% 49 50.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 71 100.00% 19 100.00% 98 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 1 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 12 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

063



MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 16 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

082



MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 1 6.25% 33 8.87% 17 10.37% 51 9.24%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

11 68.75% 222 59.68% 87 53.05% 320 57.97%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

4 25.00% 117 31.45% 60 36.59% 181 32.79%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 372 100.00% 164 100.00% 552 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 9 56.25% 145 40.50% 64 42.38% 218 41.52%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

7 43.75% 213 59.50% 87 57.62% 307 58.48%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 358 100.00% 151 100.00% 525 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 14 13 27

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

13 100.00% 317 100.00% 133 100.00% 463 100.00%

Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 317 100.00% 133 100.00% 463 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 55 31 89

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 3 18.75% 86 25.00% 40 26.49% 129 25.24%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

8 50.00% 137 39.83% 68 45.03% 213 41.68%

Julian J. González 5 31.25% 121 35.17% 43 28.48% 169 33.07%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 344 100.00% 151 100.00% 511 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 28 13 41

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 1 5.26% 0 0.00% 1 4.17%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

2 66.67% 2 10.53% 2 100.00% 6 25.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

1 33.33% 16 84.21% 0 0.00% 17 70.83%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 19 100.00% 2 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 4 23.53% 1 50.00% 5 22.73%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

3 100.00% 13 76.47% 1 50.00% 17 77.27%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 17 100.00% 2 100.00% 22 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

3 100.00% 13 100.00% 2 100.00% 18 100.00%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 13 100.00% 2 100.00% 18 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 0 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018

Page 19 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

093



COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 1 33.33% 10 55.56% 1 50.00% 12 52.17%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

1 33.33% 5 27.78% 1 50.00% 7 30.43%

Julian J. González 1 33.33% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 4 17.39%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 18 100.00% 2 100.00% 23 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018
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5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 2 2.20% 14 5.17% 3 3.45% 19 4.23%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

49 53.85% 165 60.89% 40 45.98% 254 56.57%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

40 43.96% 92 33.95% 44 50.57% 176 39.20%

Cast Votes: 91 100.00% 271 100.00% 87 100.00% 449 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 3 1 5

Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 50 53.76% 154 57.46% 42 50.60% 246 55.41%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

43 46.24% 114 42.54% 41 49.40% 198 44.59%

Cast Votes: 93 100.00% 268 100.00% 83 100.00% 444 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 5 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

53 100.00% 207 100.00% 65 100.00% 325 100.00%

Cast Votes: 53 100.00% 207 100.00% 65 100.00% 325 100.00%

Undervotes: 40 67 23 130

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM
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5/5/2018

Page 21 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

094



COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 33 35.48% 87 33.08% 30 36.14% 150 34.17%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

7 7.53% 30 11.41% 15 18.07% 52 11.85%

Julian J. González 53 56.99% 146 55.51% 38 45.78% 237 53.99%

Cast Votes: 93 100.00% 263 100.00% 83 100.00% 439 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 11 5 16

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 46 8.88% 22 11.76% 68 8.70%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

26 33.77% 198 38.22% 65 34.76% 289 36.96%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

51 66.23% 274 52.90% 100 53.48% 425 54.35%

Cast Votes: 77 100.00% 518 100.00% 187 100.00% 782 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 2 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 21 27.27% 252 49.51% 76 42.22% 349 45.56%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

56 72.73% 257 50.49% 104 57.78% 417 54.44%

Cast Votes: 77 100.00% 509 100.00% 180 100.00% 766 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 10 9 19

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

46 100.00% 413 100.00% 156 100.00% 615 100.00%

Cast Votes: 46 100.00% 413 100.00% 156 100.00% 615 100.00%

Undervotes: 31 106 33 170

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 50 65.79% 209 41.88% 77 42.54% 336 44.44%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

8 10.53% 83 16.63% 27 14.92% 118 15.61%

Julian J. González 18 23.68% 207 41.48% 77 42.54% 302 39.95%

Cast Votes: 76 100.00% 499 100.00% 181 100.00% 756 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 20 8 29

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results

2018 City of Mission Election

Run Time 5:32 PM

Run Date 05/11/2018

Hidalgo County, Texas

5/5/2018
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 2 40.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00% 2 40.00%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

0 0.00% 1 33.33% 2 100.00% 3 60.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 3 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 20.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 1 50.00% 4 80.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 2 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 4 14.29% 2 1.69% 3 11.11% 9 5.20%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

16 57.14% 81 68.64% 21 77.78% 118 68.21%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

8 28.57% 35 29.66% 3 11.11% 46 26.59%

Cast Votes: 28 100.00% 118 100.00% 27 100.00% 173 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 9 33.33% 51 44.35% 10 37.04% 70 41.42%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

18 66.67% 64 55.65% 17 62.96% 99 58.58%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 115 100.00% 27 100.00% 169 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 3 0 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

16 100.00% 102 100.00% 26 100.00% 144 100.00%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 102 100.00% 26 100.00% 144 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 16 1 29

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 8 29.63% 31 28.44% 10 38.46% 49 30.25%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

6 22.22% 36 33.03% 7 26.92% 49 30.25%

Julian J. González 13 48.15% 42 38.53% 9 34.62% 64 39.51%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 109 100.00% 26 100.00% 162 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 9 1 11

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 1 2.38% 38 6.39% 27 13.11% 66 7.83%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

19 45.24% 306 51.43% 83 40.29% 408 48.40%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

22 52.38% 251 42.18% 96 46.60% 369 43.77%

Cast Votes: 42 100.00% 595 100.00% 206 100.00% 843 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 12 29.27% 272 47.47% 90 44.33% 374 45.78%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

29 70.73% 301 52.53% 113 55.67% 443 54.22%

Cast Votes: 41 100.00% 573 100.00% 203 100.00% 817 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 25 3 29

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

27 100.00% 461 100.00% 182 100.00% 670 100.00%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 461 100.00% 182 100.00% 670 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 137 24 176

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 21 55.26% 216 37.57% 69 33.66% 306 37.41%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

7 18.42% 108 18.78% 62 30.24% 177 21.64%

Julian J. González 10 26.32% 251 43.65% 74 36.10% 335 40.95%

Cast Votes: 38 100.00% 575 100.00% 205 100.00% 818 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 23 1 28

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 1 3.45% 10 8.77% 8 17.39% 19 10.05%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

8 27.59% 45 39.47% 22 47.83% 75 39.68%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

20 68.97% 59 51.75% 16 34.78% 95 50.26%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 114 100.00% 46 100.00% 189 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 4 13.79% 50 46.30% 17 38.64% 71 39.23%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

25 86.21% 58 53.70% 27 61.36% 110 60.77%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 108 100.00% 44 100.00% 181 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 2 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

20 100.00% 75 100.00% 37 100.00% 132 100.00%

Cast Votes: 20 100.00% 75 100.00% 37 100.00% 132 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 39 9 57

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 21 72.41% 47 44.34% 16 38.10% 84 47.46%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

1 3.45% 11 10.38% 2 4.76% 14 7.91%

Julian J. González 7 24.14% 48 45.28% 24 57.14% 79 44.63%

Cast Votes: 29 100.00% 106 100.00% 42 100.00% 177 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 4 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 2 10.53% 0 0.00% 2 8.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 12 63.16% 2 50.00% 14 56.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

2 100.00% 5 26.32% 2 50.00% 9 36.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 19 100.00% 4 100.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 7 38.89% 2 50.00% 9 37.50%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

2 100.00% 11 61.11% 2 50.00% 15 62.50%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 18 100.00% 4 100.00% 24 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 17 100.00% 4 100.00% 21 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 17 100.00% 4 100.00% 21 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 3 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 2 100.00% 7 36.84% 0 0.00% 9 36.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 6 31.58% 3 75.00% 9 36.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 6 31.58% 1 25.00% 7 28.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 19 100.00% 4 100.00% 25 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 3 11.11% 6 5.83% 9 20.93% 18 10.40%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

20 74.07% 79 76.70% 20 46.51% 119 68.79%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

4 14.81% 18 17.48% 14 32.56% 36 20.81%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 103 100.00% 43 100.00% 173 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 8 29.63% 51 53.13% 16 42.11% 75 46.58%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

19 70.37% 45 46.88% 22 57.89% 86 53.42%

Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 96 100.00% 38 100.00% 161 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 5 13

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

23 100.00% 77 100.00% 37 100.00% 137 100.00%

Cast Votes: 23 100.00% 77 100.00% 37 100.00% 137 100.00%

Undervotes: 4 27 6 37

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 2 8.00% 17 18.48% 12 32.43% 31 20.13%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

16 64.00% 25 27.17% 12 32.43% 53 34.42%

Julian J. González 7 28.00% 50 54.35% 13 35.14% 70 45.45%

Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 92 100.00% 37 100.00% 154 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 12 6 20

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 27 18.88% 12 11.76% 39 15.66%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

4 100.00% 81 56.64% 66 64.71% 151 60.64%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 35 24.48% 24 23.53% 59 23.69%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 143 100.00% 102 100.00% 249 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 2 50.00% 66 47.48% 34 34.69% 102 42.32%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

2 50.00% 73 52.52% 64 65.31% 139 57.68%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 139 100.00% 98 100.00% 241 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 4 10

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

1 100.00% 124 100.00% 92 100.00% 217 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 124 100.00% 92 100.00% 217 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 21 10 34

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 33 24.09% 19 19.39% 52 21.76%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

1 25.00% 44 32.12% 35 35.71% 80 33.47%

Julian J. González 3 75.00% 60 43.80% 44 44.90% 107 44.77%

Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 137 100.00% 98 100.00% 239 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 8 4 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 5 7.94% 1 5.56% 6 6.19%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

11 68.75% 40 63.49% 11 61.11% 62 63.92%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

5 31.25% 18 28.57% 6 33.33% 29 29.90%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 63 100.00% 18 100.00% 97 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 7 50.00% 36 58.06% 9 52.94% 52 55.91%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

7 50.00% 26 41.94% 8 47.06% 41 44.09%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 62 100.00% 17 100.00% 93 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 1 1 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

8 100.00% 55 100.00% 13 100.00% 76 100.00%

Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 55 100.00% 13 100.00% 76 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 8 5 21

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 5 35.71% 18 30.00% 4 23.53% 27 29.67%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

2 14.29% 12 20.00% 7 41.18% 21 23.08%

Julian J. González 7 50.00% 30 50.00% 6 35.29% 43 47.25%

Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 60 100.00% 17 100.00% 91 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 3 1 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 1 1.96% 5 45.45% 6 9.52%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 13 25.49% 2 18.18% 15 23.81%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

1 100.00% 37 72.55% 4 36.36% 42 66.67%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 51 100.00% 11 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 9 19.57% 6 54.55% 15 25.86%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

1 100.00% 37 80.43% 5 45.45% 43 74.14%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 46 100.00% 11 100.00% 58 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 36 100.00% 9 100.00% 45 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 36 100.00% 9 100.00% 45 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 15 2 18

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 25 54.35% 3 27.27% 28 48.28%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 10 21.74% 2 18.18% 12 20.69%

Julian J. González 1 100.00% 11 23.91% 6 54.55% 18 31.03%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 46 100.00% 11 100.00% 58 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 7 21.88% 7 29.17% 14 22.58%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

6 100.00% 14 43.75% 12 50.00% 32 51.61%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 11 34.38% 5 20.83% 16 25.81%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 32 100.00% 24 100.00% 62 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 2 33.33% 16 51.61% 8 38.10% 26 44.83%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

4 66.67% 15 48.39% 13 61.90% 32 55.17%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 31 100.00% 21 100.00% 58 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 4 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

6 100.00% 28 100.00% 21 100.00% 55 100.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 28 100.00% 21 100.00% 55 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 4 8

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 11 35.48% 8 38.10% 19 32.76%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

3 50.00% 10 32.26% 6 28.57% 19 32.76%

Julian J. González 3 50.00% 10 32.26% 7 33.33% 20 34.48%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 31 100.00% 21 100.00% 58 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 4 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Precinct Results
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 1 1.47% 0 0.00% 1 1.25%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 33 48.53% 4 33.33% 37 46.25%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 34 50.00% 8 66.67% 42 52.50%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 68 100.00% 12 100.00% 80 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 32 48.48% 5 41.67% 37 47.44%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

0 0.00% 34 51.52% 7 58.33% 41 52.56%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 66 100.00% 12 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 52 100.00% 9 100.00% 61 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 52 100.00% 9 100.00% 61 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 16 3 19

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 26 38.81% 3 33.33% 29 38.16%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 7 10.45% 1 11.11% 8 10.53%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 34 50.75% 5 55.56% 39 51.32%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 67 100.00% 9 100.00% 76 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 3 4

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 3 9.09% 3 14.29% 6 10.91%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

1 100.00% 15 45.45% 10 47.62% 26 47.27%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 15 45.45% 8 38.10% 23 41.82%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 33 100.00% 21 100.00% 55 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 15 45.45% 12 57.14% 27 49.09%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

1 100.00% 18 54.55% 9 42.86% 28 50.91%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 33 100.00% 21 100.00% 55 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

1 100.00% 29 100.00% 19 100.00% 49 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 29 100.00% 19 100.00% 49 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 4 2 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 1 100.00% 13 40.63% 4 19.05% 18 33.33%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 5 15.63% 4 19.05% 9 16.67%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 14 43.75% 13 61.90% 27 50.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 32 100.00% 21 100.00% 54 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 4 4.76% 4 16.67% 8 6.72%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 31 36.90% 5 20.83% 36 30.25%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

11 100.00% 49 58.33% 15 62.50% 75 63.03%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 84 100.00% 24 100.00% 119 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 27 33.75% 9 37.50% 36 31.30%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

11 100.00% 53 66.25% 15 62.50% 79 68.70%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 80 100.00% 24 100.00% 115 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 0 5

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

2 100.00% 58 100.00% 18 100.00% 78 100.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 58 100.00% 18 100.00% 78 100.00%

Undervotes: 9 27 6 42

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 10 90.91% 36 45.00% 7 30.43% 53 46.49%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

1 9.09% 20 25.00% 6 26.09% 27 23.68%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 24 30.00% 10 43.48% 34 29.82%

Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 80 100.00% 23 100.00% 114 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 1 6

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 2 2.94% 2 11.11% 4 4.60%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

1 100.00% 40 58.82% 10 55.56% 51 58.62%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

0 0.00% 26 38.24% 6 33.33% 32 36.78%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 68 100.00% 18 100.00% 87 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 22 34.92% 5 31.25% 27 33.75%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

1 100.00% 41 65.08% 11 68.75% 53 66.25%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 63 100.00% 16 100.00% 80 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 5 2 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

1 100.00% 50 100.00% 12 100.00% 63 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 50 100.00% 12 100.00% 63 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 18 6 24

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 0 0.00% 13 20.97% 4 23.53% 17 21.25%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 27 43.55% 8 47.06% 35 43.75%

Julian J. González 1 100.00% 22 35.48% 5 29.41% 28 35.00%

Cast Votes: 1 100.00% 62 100.00% 17 100.00% 80 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 6 1 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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5/5/2018

Page 56 of 58

2018 City of Mission Election

Official results

Registered Voters

6202 of 38345 = 16.17 %

7 of 7 = 100.00 %

Polling Places Reporting

236



MAYOR, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Jaime Gutierrez 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Norberto "Beto" 
Salinas

0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 100.00% 2 40.00%

Armando "Doc" 
O'caña

2 100.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 1, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Henry Rodriguez 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 100.00% 2 40.00%

Jessica Ortega-
Ochoa

2 100.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

COUNCIL PLACE NO. 3, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Norie Gonzalez 
Garza

0 0.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 3 100.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 0 2

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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COUNCIL PLACE NO. 4, CITY OF MISSION

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Gus Martinez 2 100.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00%

John "Doc" Robert 
Guerra

0 0.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00%

Julian J. González 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 20.00%

Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 2 100.00% 1 100.00% 5 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
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